
II-4 www.freepressjournal.inNo Mumbai, Saturday, October 5, 2024THE  FREE PRESS JOURNAL

Government of Maharashtra 
Public Works Department  

North Mumbai (P.W.) Division, Andheri  
E- Tender Notice No. 20 (2023-2024.)  

E-mail address :- northmumbai.ee@mahapwd.com  
Telephone/Fax Number :- 26231964/26205788 

E-Tender for the following work in B-1 Form is invited via online e-tendering system from 
Registered Contractor of Eligible Class by the Executive Engineer, North Mumbai (P.W.) 
Division, Andheri (W), Mumbai-58 in behalf of Government of Maharashtra. Tender 
Documents are downloaded from Government of Maharashtra portal 
https://mahatenders.gov.in & www.mahapwd.com. Right to select or reject is reserved by 
The Superintending Engineer, Mumbai (P.W) Circle, Mumbai & Executive Engineer, North 
Mumbai (P.W.) Division, Andheri (W), Mumbai-58. Tender with condition is never accepted. 

Note :- Any changes in the scope / conditions and any other information in the tender 
document will be intimated on the same website. 
E-Tender Submission Date - 01/10/2024 to 08/10/2024 
E-Tender Opening Date - 09/10/2024 at 15.00 Hrs. 
No.EE/NMD/9278 of 2024 Sd/- 
Office of the Executive Engineer, Executive Engineer 
North Mumbai (P.W.) Division, North Mumbai (P.W.) Division, 
Dadabhai Road, Near Bhavan's College, Andheri (West), Mumbai 
Andheri (West), Mumbai-400058 
Date : 28 Sep. 2024 
DGIPR 2024-25/3907 

Sr. 
No.

Name of Work Estimated Cost 

1 MOW to Providing & Erecting Coorugated sheet roofing shed (mansoon shed) on 
the terrace at police Qrts "E" Type Building No. E-1 & E-2 

Rs. 3045842/- 

2 MOW to Providing & Erecting Coorugated sheet roofing shed (mansoon shed) on 
the terrace at police Qrts "E" Type Building No. E-3, E-4 & E-5. 

Rs. 4568762/- 

3 MOW to Providing & Erecting Coorugated sheet roofing shed (mansoon shed) on 
the terrace at police Qrts "E" Type Building No. E-6 & E-7 

Rs. 3045842/- 

4 MOW to Providing & Erecting Coorugated sheet roofing shed (mansoon shed) on 
the terrace at police Qrts "E" Type Building No. E-8 & E-9 

Rs. 3045842/- 

5 MOW to Providing & Erecting Coorugated sheet roofing shed (mansoon shed) on 
the terrace at police Qrts "E" Type Building No. E-10 & E-11 

Rs. 3045842/- 

6 MOW to Providing & Erecting Coorugated sheet roofing shed (mansoon shed) on 
the terrace at police Qrts "E" Type Building No. E-12 &E-13 

Rs. 3045842/- 

7 MOW to Providing & Erecting Coorugated sheet roofing shed (mansoon shed) on 
the terrace at police Qrts "E" Type Building No. E-14 & E-15 

Rs. 3045842/- 

8 MOW to Providing & Erecting Coorugated sheet roofing shed (mansoon shed) on 
the terrace at police Qrts "E" Type Building No. E-16 

Rs. 1522921/- 

9 MOW to Providing & Erecting Coorugated sheet roofing shed (mansoon shed) on 
the terrace at police Qrts "E" Type Buildin&No. E-17 & E-18 

Rs. 3045842/- 

10 MOW to Providing RCC Repairs & Plaster, Flooring, Doors, Plumbing and paint-
ing at Bldg No. D-1 to D-12 Meter Room at Marol Police Camp. 

Rs. 1095302/- 

11 MOW to Providing RCC Repairs & Plaster, Flooring, Doors, Plumbing and paint-
ing at Bldg No. E-1, E-2 , E-6 to E-18 Meter Room at Marol Police Camp. 

Rs. 1567708/- 

12 MOW to 60 Bedded Hospital, Malvani, Malad Mumbai. (Construction of New 
Road to Supertended Bunglow & Cathlab) 

Rs. 9755586/- 

13 MOW to Repairs to Drainage Line & plumbing line to bhandup policestation at 
Bhandup (W), Mumbai 

Rs.1044408/- 

14 MOW To Residential Building Of Bhandup Police Officer Quarters Repairs Of 
OHWater Tank, Terrace & Lift Machine Room At Bhandup West Mumbai. 

Rs. 1649503/- 

15 MOW to Repairs Of Paver Block To Bhandup Police Station at bhandup West 
Mumbai. 

Rs. 1397462/- 

16 MOW to Internal Repairs of Mulund Police station at Mulund (W) Mumbai- 
Ground floor 

Rs. 2498616/- 

17 MOW to Internal Repairs of Mulund Police station at Mulund (W) Mumbai-2nd 
floor 

Rs. 2499616/- 

18 MOW to 120 police Qrts. at Teen Dongari Building No. A at Goregaon (W). 
Mumbai. (Providing Plaster, Railing and Waterproofing works) 

Rs. 5841635/- 

19 MOW to 60 Bedded Hospital, Malvani, Malad Mumbai. (Construction of Shed for 
Handicap Toilet) (Electrical work included) 

Rs. 3904866/- 

20 MOW to Renovation of flooring, internal plaster & painting & W.C. bath at ACP 
Office,, Deonar Division, Pestom Sagar, Road No. 4, Chembur, Mumbai. 

Rs. 1529550/- 

21 MOW to Renovation of roof, External Plaster & painting at ACP Office,, Deonar 
Division, Pestom Sagar, Road No. 4, Chembur, Mumbai. 

Rs. 1407640/- 

22 MOW to Providing & Fixing Shed on the Terrace of Bhandup Police Station Bldg 
at Bhandup (W), Mumbai 

Rs. 3539560/- 

23 MOW to Terrace Waterproofing of ADG Office at Admin Builidng at Goregaon (E) 
Mumbai-65 

Rs. 2441507/- 

24 MOW to Renovation of toilet block (Gents and ladies) at Ground floor at food and 
drug administration Bldg. Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) 

Rs. 1131478/- 

25 MOW to Renovation of AHU Laboratory at Food and Drugs Administrative 
Campus, BKC, Bandra (E) Mumbai 

Rs. 1204415/- 

26 MOW to Renovation of toilet block (Gents and ladies) at 1st floor at food and 
drug administration Bldg. Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra_(E) 

Rs. 1134129/- 

27 VIOW to Forensic Science Laboratory Main Building at Santacruz, Kole-Kalyan, 
Kalina, Mumbai. (Repairs of aluminum door shutter to biology, toxicology & vari-
ous labs & Toilet Blocks) 

Rs. 3828490/- 

28 WOW to Forensic Science Laboratory Extension Building at Santacruz, Kole- 
Kalyan, Kalina, Mumbai. (Repairs to flooring, false ceiling, toilet block & allied civil 
work at Cyber department) 

Rs. 8705815/- 

29 WOW to Forensic Science Laboratory Main Building at Santacruz, Kole-Kalyan, 
Kalina, Mumbai. (Repairs of passage flooring, MS grill doors, window & Toilet 
Blocks) 

Rs. 5394045/- 

30 WOW to Forensic Science Laboratory Main Building at Santacruz, Kole-Kalyan, 
Kalina, Mumbai. (Providing & Replacing aluminium window, doors and Toilet 
Blocks) 

Rs. 4124059/- 

31 MOW to Restoration and renovation in DCP office at Bandra (W), Mumbai. 
Renovation of DCP chamber civil work. 

Rs. 2152676/- 

32 Mow to Repairs of PaverBlock .Chambers of drainage line and allied works 
infront of Vanrai Police Station Campus Goregaon (East) Mumbai. (at Parking 
Side) 

Rs. 1398363/- 

33 MOW to Commissioner Police Bldg. at Chembur. Repairs to Water supply line & 
Drainage line 

Rs. 1214976/- 

34 MOW to RTO, Andheri (W), Mumbai. Repairs to waterproofing of terrace Rs. 5711144/- 

35 MOW to Providing and Constructing Compound wall Crime Branch Office/Zama 
at Chembur 

Rs. 1011879/- 

36 MOW to Tilak Nagar Police Station Bldg. No. 117, 3rd floor at Tilak Nagar, 
Repairs to plaster & painting & flooring, W.C.,/Bath 

Rs. 1167233/- 

37 MOW to 5 Constable Qrts. Chembur Naka at Chembur. Repairs to door, windows 
& kitchen otta. 

Rs. 1423250/- 

38 MOW to Additional Commissioner Office & Chembur Police Station premises. 
Providing and laying paver block at Chembur 

Rs. 1545914/- 

39 MOW to Providing and constructing R.C.C. compound wall at kurla Nehrunagar 
(Chandivali) at Chandivali Mumbai. 

Rs. 9989950/- 

40 MOW to Basement area repairing work at SRA Building Bandra East Rs. 2833910/- 

41 MOW to Floors repairing work at SRA Builidng Bandra East Rs. 2383760/- 
42 MOW to Providing and fixing GI sheet on terrace at Bldg. No. 3 in Vanrai police 

quarters, Goregaon (E), Mumbai. 
Rs. 1210019/- 

43 MOW to Repairs to Barracks No. 2 in SRPF Premises Goregaon (E), Mumbai. Rs. 4100485/- 

44 MOW to Repairs to Barrack No. 6 West side in SRPF Premises Goregaon (E), 
Mumbai. 

Rs. 2720546/- 

45 MOW to Repairs to Jawan Barrack in SRPF Premises Goregaon (E) Mumbai. Rs. 4477199/- 

46 MOW to renovation of Joint commissioner cabin (drug), at Food & Drug 
Administrative Building at Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai 

Rs. 1735374/- 

 
 
 
 

[Under Rule 8(1)] 
POSSESSION NOTICE 

(Immovable Property) 

Whereas, the undersigned being the Authorised Officer of The Mogaveera Co-operative Bank Ltd., under 
the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 
(54 of 2002) (the said Act) and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the 
Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a Demand Notice to the below mentioned borrowers/ 
guarantors to repay the amount mentioned in the notice plus further interest as mentioned below within 60 
days from the date of the said notice. The borrower(s)/guarantors, having failed to repay the amount, notice 
is hereby given to the under noted borrower(s), guarantors and the public in general that the undersigned 
has taken symbolic possession of the properties described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on 
him under Section 13(4) of the said Act, read with rule 8 of the said rules on the under mentioned date. The 
borrower(s)/secured debtors in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the 
said property and any dealings with property will be subject to the charge of the Mogaveera  
Co-operative Bank Ltd., Mumbai. 

Dated : 01.10.2024 Sd/- 
Place : Mumbai Authorised Officer

Sr.  
No. 

Name of the Borrower(s)/ 
Sureties

Date of 
Demand Notice 
& Outstanding 

Amount

Date of 
Possession

Description of Immovable 
Properties & owner(s) of the 

Secured Asset(s)

1. 
 
 

1. 
2. 

M/s. Ruchi Family Restaurant 
(Prop :- Prajakta Pandharinath 
Guhagarkar) - Borrower 
Mr. Nagesh Devappa Shetty 
Mr. Pratik Pandharinath 
Guhagarkar 

- Sureties 

18/04/2024 
& 

Rs. 19,15,455.80  
(as on 

29/02/2024 with 
further interest 

from 
01/03/2024) 

01.10.2024

Shop No. 02, Ground Floor, Royal 
Palace Co-op. Hsg. Society Ltd., 
Building no. 81-82, Shanti Park, Near 
St. Xaviers School, Mira Bhayander 
Road, Mira Road (East), Dist. Thane-
401107 admeasuring 153 sq.ft. 
(Carpet area) owned by Mrs. Prajakta 
Pandharinath Guhagarkar.

Regd. & Administative Office : 
5th Floor, Mogaveera Bhavan, M.V.M. Educational Campus Marg, Off. Veera Desai Road,  

Andheri (West), Mumbai-400058

TERMS & CONDITION OF THE AUCTION: For detailed terms and conditions of the sale please refer to the link provided in http://omkaraarc.com/auction.php. 
The auction shall be conducted online through OARPL. The last date of submission of bid (online as well as in hard copy) along with EMD (DD/ Pay Order in original or remittance 
by way of NEFT/ RTGS) is 24.10.2024 by 6:00 PM. The intended bidders who have deposited the EMD and require assistance in creating Login ID & Password, uploading 
data, submitting bid, training on e-bidding process etc., may contact e-Auction Service Provider “M/s. C1 India Pvt. Ltd”, Tel. Helpline: +91-7291981124/25/26, Helpline  
E-mail ID: support@bankeauctions.com , and for any property related query contact the Authorized Of昀cer, Mr. Shubhodeep Banerjee, Mobile: +91 7558392736,  
Mail: s.banerjee@omkaraarc.com  in of昀cial hours and working days. Intending bidders shall comply and shall have to submit declaration under the Section 29A of Insolvency and 
Bankruptcy Code, 2016 and subject to independent evaluation of the same. In case of failure in the same bid shall be rejected.

STATUTORY NOTICE FOR SALE UNDER Rule 8(6)r/w 9(1) OF SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES ,2002
This notice is also a mandatory Notice of not less than 15 (Fifteen) days to the Borrower(s) of the above loan account under Rule 8 (6) r/w 9(1), of Security Interest (Enforcement) 
Rule, 2002 and provisions of Securitization & Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, informing them about holding of auction/sale through 
e-auction on the above referred date and time with the advice to redeem the assets if so desired by them, by paying the outstanding dues as mentioned herein above together with 
further interest and all costs charges and expenses any time before the closure of the Sale. In case of default in payment, the property shall at the discretion of the Authorized Of昀cer/
Secured Creditor be sold through any of the modes as prescribed under Rule 8 (5) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rule, 2002.

Name of Borrower(s)/ 
Guarantors/ Mortgagors

Details of the Secured Asset Owner of the 
property

Demand Notice Date and 
Amount Demanded

Reserve 
Price

EMD Bid Increment 
Amount

1. M/s Maharashtra Steel 
Pvt Ltd, 
2. Mr. Janki Shah 
(Deceased), 
3.Mrs. Ritu Shah, 
4. M/s Maharashtra Steel 
Rolling Mills Pvt Ltd, 
5. M/s Maharashtra Steel 
Investment Pvt Ltd

All that piece and parcel of Industrial NA Land Gut No 350 
paiki area 2 H.19 R & Gut No 351 paiki area 0 H.21R Total 
Area 2H 40R (6 Acres) situated at Mauja Musarane, Gram 
panchayat Musarane, Tal Wada, Subdivision Jawhar, Sub 
Registration Bhiwandi-2 Dist. Thane Maharastra owned 
by Maharashtra Steels Pvt Ltd bounded on:North: Land of 
Gut No 353,347 & 349, South: Land of Gut No 351,East: 
Bhiwandi Wada Road,West: Land of Gut No 352 & 353
GoogleLocation: 
https://maps.app.goo.gl/GiKTEa4gsAJoHy2m8

M/s Maharashtra 
Steel Pvt Ltd

Date: 02.07.2014
Amount: 

Rs. 41,43,72,439.08/- 
(Rupees Forty-One 

Crore Forty-Three Lakhs 
Seventy-Two Thousand 

Four Hundred Thirty-Nine 
& Eight Paisa only) as on 

02.07.2014

Rs. 
4,85,00,000/-

Rs. 
48,50,000/-

Rs. 
1,00,000/-

OMKARA ASSETS RECONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD.
CIN: U67100TZ2014PTC020363

Corporate O�ce: Kohinoor Square, 47th Floor, N.C. Kelkar Marg, R.G. Gadkari Chowk, 
Dadar (West), Mumbai - 400028, Mob.: +91 7558392736  Email: s.banerjee@omkaraarc.com

[Appendix - IV-A][See proviso to rule 8 (6) r/w 9(1)] |PUBLIC NOTICE FOR E-AUCTION FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY
E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 
(“SARFAESI Act”) read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) r/w 9(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/ charged to the Secured 
Creditor, possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Of昀cer of Omkara Assets Reconstruction Private Limited as on 22.11.2014. Further, Omkara Assets Reconstruction 
Pvt Ltd (OARPL) (acting in its capacity as Trustee of Omkara PS 39/2021-22 Trust) has acquired entire outstanding debts of the below accounts vide Assignment Agreement dated 
17.03.2022 from ASREC (India) Limited (Assignor) along with underlying security from assignor. Accordingly, OARPL has stepped into the shoes of assignor and empowered to 
recover the dues and enforce the security. The Authorized Of昀cer of OARPL hereby intends to sell the below mentioned secured properties for recovery of dues and hence the 
tenders/bids are invited in sealed cover for the purchase of the secured properties. The properties shall be sold in exercise of rights and powers under the provisions of sections 13 
(2) and (4) of SARFAESI Act; on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is” and “Without recourse Basis” for recovery of amount shown below in respective column 
due to OARPL as Secured Creditor from respective Borrower and Co-Borrower(s) shown below.  Details of the Borrower(s)/Guarantors/Mortgagors, Securities, Outstanding Dues, 
Date of Demand Notice sent under Section 13(2), Reserve Price, Bid Increment Amount, Earnest Money Deposit (EMD), Date & Time of Inspection is given as under:

Date & Time of Inspection:- Date: 23.10.2024,Time: 3:00 PM to 4:00 PM
Account No.: 055505010651, Name of the Bene昀ciary: Omkara PS 39/2021-22 Trust, Bank Name: ICICI Bank, Branch: Bandra(E), Mumbai, FSC Code: ICIC0000555.
Date of E- Auction & Time:- 25.10.2024 (Friday) at 11:00 am to 12:00 pm (noon)
Last date and time for submission of bid letter of participation/KYC Document/Proof of EMD:- 24.10.2024 (Thurday) up to 6:00 pm

Sd/-
  Authorized O�cer, Omkara Assets Reconstruction Pvt Ltd.

(Acting in its capacity as a Trustee of Omkara PS 39/2021-22 Trust)
Date  : 05.10.2024 
Place : Mumbai

TERMS AND CONDITIONS
The sale shall be subject to the Terms & Conditions prescribed in the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002 and tothe following further conditions:

1. The properties are being sold on “AS IS WHERE IS BASIS”and “AS IS WHAT IS BASIS” and “WHATEVER THERE IS BASIS”
2. The particulars of Secured Assets speci昀ed in the Schedule hereinabove have been stated to the best of the information of the Authorised Of昀cer, but the Authorised Of昀cer shall 

not be answerable for any error, misstatement or omission in this proclamation.
3. The Sale will be done by the undersigned through e-auction platform provided at the Website https://ebkray.in on the respective date and time as mentioned in the above table.
4. For detailed term and conditions of the sale, please refer https://ebkray.in & www.pnbindia.in. 

STATUTORY SALE NOTICE UNDER RULE 8(6) OF THE SARFAESI ACT, 2002
Date:  05.10.2024                                                                                                                                                               Sd/-
Place: Mumbai                                                                                                                                                                         Authorised Of昀cer, Punjab National Bank

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Secured Assets under the Securitisation & Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read 
with provision to Rule 8(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the 
Secured Creditor, the constructive/physical/ symbolic possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Of昀cer of the Bank/ Secured Creditor, will be sold on "As is 
where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" on the date as mentioned in the table herein below, for recovery of its dues due to the Bank/ Secured Creditor from the 
respective borrower (s) and guarantor (s). The reserve price and the earnest money deposit will be as mentioned in the table below against the respective properties.

SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF SECURED ASSETS UNDER SARFAESI ACT

Circle SASTRA Thane:-
PNB PragatiTower,3 rd Floor,PlotC–9,Block-G,Bandra Kurla Complex, 
Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400051. Email: cs8325@pnb.co.in

SCHEDULE OF THE SECURED ASSETS
Sr 
No

Name of the Branch Description of the Immovable  
Properties Mortgaged

A) Date of Demand Notice u/s
13(2) of SARFESI ACT 2002
B)Outstanding Amount as on
C)Possession Date u/s 13(4) 
of SARFESI ACT 2002
Nature of Possession Symbolic 
/ Physical / Constructive

A) Reserve Price Date / 
Time of              

E-Auction

Details of the 
encumbrances 

known to the 
secured creditors

Name of the Account B) EMD (Last 
Date

Name & addresses of the Borrower(s) / 
Mortgagor(s) / Guarantors

Name of Mortgagor / Owner of 
property

C) of deposit of 
EMD)

Name & Number 
of the Contact 

Person
1 Circle Sastra Thane

Pintu Yadav(Borrower)
Renu Devi Pintu Yadav(Borrower)
Brij Mohan Yadav(Borrower)
Flat no 102, C wing, Bldg 2, Type A, SG Sankul 
Bldg Survey no 84,Mashkal Phata Kalyan 
Goveli road, Ankhar village Titwala-421605

Flat no 102, C wing, Bldg 2, Type A, 
ESG Sankul Bldg Survey no 84,Mashkal 
Phata Kalyan Goveli road Ankhar village 
Titwala-421605. Built up area:865sq.ft
In the name of Pintu Yadav,Renu Devi 
Pintu Yadav and Brij Mohan Yadav.

A)08.11.2019
B)Rs.16.14.686(plus interest 
and charges)
C)19.01.2021
D)Symbolic

A)Rs.19,50,000/-
B)Rs. 1,95,000/-
C)Rs.10,000/-

Date:
23.10.2024

Time:
10.00 am to

4.00p.m

Not known to us

Amutha Ponnu
9769195831

2 Circle Sastra Thane
Chandrabhan R Tiwari(Borrower)
Vimla C Tiwari(Borrower)
Flat no 2, A wing, Bldg 2 ESG Sankul Bldg 
Village  Ankhar Nr Polytechnic college
Mashkal Phata Kalyan Goveli road
Ankhar village Titwala-421605

Flat no 2 A wing Bldg 2 ESG Sankul 
Bldg Village Ankhar Nr Polytechnic 
college Mashkal Phata Kalyan Goveli 
road Ankhar village Titwala-421605.
Buillt up area 860sq.ft
In the name of Chandrabhan Tiwari
And Vimla Tiwari

A)29.05.2021
B)Rs.13,71,042
(as on 29.05.2021 plus 
interest and charges)
C)12.10.2021
D)Symbolic

A)Rs.20,90,000/-
B)Rs .2,90,000/-
C)Rs.10,000/-

Date 
13.11.2024

Time:
10.00 am to

4.00 p.m

Not known to us

Amutha Ponnu
9769195831


